

## Premier Therapeutic Foster Care, Inc. Fee Schedule 2019-2020

## **Determination of Level of Care**

- Premier TFC offers non-treatment, treatment, and short-term foster care to children. Additional services include supervised visitation, reunification services, dependent infant care, and transportation services.
- Ņ Premier provides the Family Assessment and Planning Team (FAPT) with the necessary documentation to substantiate the requested

level of care

- ω Children admitted who have not been in treatment foster care previously shall be admitted at the Assessment Level which is designed to determine the strengths and needs of the child. The maximum length of time on this level is 60 days.
- 4 At the completion of the Assessment period, Premier shall submit a FAPT report outlining its findings and treatment recommendations, including the level of care
- ណ Children accepted from a former foster home shall remain on their current level until the next scheduled FAPT meeting

needs. This level shall not exceed 60 days. Daily fee: \$130/day Assessment Level: Children recently placed in treatment foster care for whom a determination must be made on their strengths and service

Non-Treatment Level: Children on this level is generally in good health, developmentally on target, and demonstrates age-appropriate behaviors intervention is available. Daily fee: \$110/day for their age. Used for a sibling of a child who meets the criteria for treatment foster care. Case management once monthly and crisis

2116 Dabney Road, Suite A-2 Richmond, VA 232230 (804) 204-1899



and 24 hours crisis Face-to-face case management. Daily fee: \$130/day Level I Mild: children on this level requires a low level of monitoring to lessen the probability of increased service needs or a return to previous level of social/emotional/behavioral/personal care needs. Child requires monitoring with face-to face case management visits twice monthly

child's needs. Child may present with school performance issues, oppositional behaviors, school issues, occasional physical aggression and moderate level of medical needs. Daily fee: \$145/day Level 2: Moderate: Moderate social/emotional/behavioral/personal care needs that requires increased case management services to meet the

prevent home disruption and residential placement. Areas of needs on this level may include but not limited to severe depression, anxiety, Level 3: Intensive: Child's social/emotional/behavioral/personal care needs are severe on this level and requires intensive intervention to intellectually disabled. Daily fee: \$150/day impulsivity, hyperactivity, anger control, adjustment to trauma, oppositional, eating disorder, physical health problems, developmental delay, or

frequent school interaction, assistance with medical and psychiatric needs, etc. Daily fee: \$160/day youth and prevent transition to a higher level of care. Areas of need on this level includes but not limited to intensive case management, Specialized Level: Child's social/emotional/behavioral/personal needs are so severe they require five (5) or more visits monthly to stabilize

days to families in need of substitute care for youth placed in their home. Daily fee: \$130/day Short-Term Foster Care: This Level is designed for child who requires crisis or alternate planned-support relief for up to 29 consecutive calendar

Daily fee: \$27/hr. hour crisis support. An alternative level of care may be requested from FAPT if the infant requires specialized services. mother to ensure child is cared for properly including infant health and welfare, teen parent education, child specific resource referral, and 24-Infant/Dependent Care: Services are for infant child of youth in foster care. Services include monitoring of infant during home visits with

of observations and feedback to legal guardian. Hourly fee: \$65/hr. Supervised Visitation: Supervision of visitation between client and visitors approved by the legal guardian. This includes written documentation



Reunification Services: Assist parent/legal guardian and child during the transition home for up to six (6) months after discharge to include all face-to-face solution-focused intervention.

Hourly fee: \$70/hr.

\$0.55 per mile. Transportation: Children requiring transportation more than thirty (30) miles one way for services.